
 

CHANGE ORDER 
 

No.      03   

 
 

 

DATE OF ISSUANCE     03/07/25  EFFECTIVE DATE       03/07/25  
 

 

OWNER:                      St Charles Parish  
CONTRACTOR:                Kass Bros., Inc.  
CONTRACT:        Concrete Maintenance 2023-24  
PROJECT:   Concrete Maintenance 2023-24  
OWNER's Contract No.        P230803  ENGINEER's Contract No.    P230803  
ENGINEER      Digital Engineering & Imaging, Inc.  

 

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents: 
Description:  

1. Revise the Following Work Item Quantities: 
a. # 20: REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 

Addition of $ 52,874.25 (SY). 3110.25 SY @ $17.00/SY 

b. # 30: PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 

Addition of $ 279,661.83 (SY). 2898.05 SY @ $96.50/SY. 

c. # 40: CLASS II BASE COURSE (6" THICK) 

Subtraction of $ 45,360.00 (SY). 2835 SY @ $16.00/SY 

d. # 50: REMOVAL OF CURBS (CONCRETE) 

Addition of $ 397.68 (LF). 1325.60  LF @ $0.30/LF. 

e. # 60: CONCRETE CURB 

Addition of $ 21,209.60 (LF). 1325.60  LF @ $16.00/LF 

f. # 70: SAW CUTTING 

Subtraction of $ 2,028.98 (INLF). 20,289.80 INLF @ $0.10/SY. 

g. # 80: RELOCATION OF INFRASTRUCTURE ITEMS 

Subtraction of $ 5,000.00 (LS). 1 LS @ $5,000.00/LS 

h. # 90: ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLES 

Addition of $ 400.00 (EA). 1 EA @ $400.00/EA 

i. # 91: ADJUSTMENTS OF DRAINAGE STRUCTURES 

Addition of $ 1,500.00 (EA). 3 EA @ $500.00/EA. 

j. # 100: EXCAVATION 

Subtraction of $ 11,959.50 (CY). 569.5 CY @ $21.00/CY 

k. # 101: EMBANKMENT 

Subtraction of $8,955.00 (CY). 179.10 CY @ $50.00/CY. 

l. # 110: SODDING 

Subtraction of $ 10,340.00 (SY). 517 SY @ $20.00/SY 

m. # 120: REFLECTORIZED RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BLUE) 

Subtraction of $ 700.00 (EA). 2 EA @ $350.00/EA 

n. # 20A: REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 

Subtraction of $ 521.90 (SY). 30.70 SY @ $17.00/SY 

o. # 30A: PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 

Subtraction of $ 2,962.55 (SY). 30.70 SY @ $96.50/SY. 

p. # 40A: CLASS II BASE COURSE (6" THICK) 

Subtraction of $ 11,307.20 (SY). 706.70  SY @ $16.00/SY 
q. # 50A: REMOVAL OF CURBS (CONCRETE) 

Subtraction of $ 20.16 (LF). 67.20  LF @ $0.30/LF. 

r. # 60A: CONCRETE CURB 

Subtraction of $ 1,075.20 (LF). 67.20  LF @ $16.00/LF 

s. # 70A: SAW CUTTING 

Subtraction of $ 316.30 (INLF). 3163 INLF @ $0.10/INLF 

t. # 100A: EXCAVATION 

Subtraction of $ 3,481.80 (CY). 165.80 CY @ $21.00/CY 

u. # 101: EMBANKMENT 

Subtraction of $1,605.00 (CY). 32.10 CY @ $50.00/CY. 

  










